

## Project Director (H&R) Dte. WAPDA Bid No. 1, 2024

[Procurement of 01 No. Surface Velocity Radar Sensor at Islampura (NJHPP, AJK)]

## Invitation to Bids

Project Director (H&R) Dte. WAPDA invites sealed bids from the <u>original manufacturers / authorized distributors / suppliers/Contractors etc.</u>, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments (<u>having valid NTN/ STRN issued by FBR and shall be in Active Tax Payer List</u>) for Procurement of 01 No. Surface Velocity Radar Sensor at ISLAMPURA (NJHPP, AJK) for Hydrology and Research (H&R) <u>Directorate</u>. WAPDA Lahore.
 Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Project Director (H&R) Dte. WAPDA.

CMTL Building Block-A Muhammed Pura Raiwind Road Thokar Niaz Baig Lahore
(Ph: +92-42-35245490) Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1500/3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents,
must reach Project Director (H&R) Dte, WAPDA, CMTL Building Block-A

Muhammed Pura Raiwind Road Thokar Niaz Baig Lahore (Ph: +92-42-35245490) on or before (June 11<sup>th</sup> ,2024 at 1100 hours). Bids will be opened the same day (June 11<sup>th</sup> ,2024 at 1130 hours). This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

Project Director (H&R) Dte Address: CMTL Building Block-A Muhammed Pura Rai<u>wind Road Thokar</u>

Niaz Baig Lahore

Phone: +92-42-35245490 | Email: pdhnrwapda@yahoo.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/441(2023-24)

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams